_______________________ Занятость и безработица  Employment and unemployment

Labour Force
	
	2016
	
	
	
	
	2017

	
	Year
	I quarter
	II quarter
	III quarter
	IV quarter
	Year

	
	thousand persons

	Labour force aged 15-72
	76636
	75756
	75843
	76521
	76314
	76109

	of which:
	
	
	
	
	
	

	employed 
	72393
	71548
	71896
	72684
	72440
	72142

	unemployed
	4243
	4208
	3947
	3837
	3874
	3967

	Unemployed, registered with employment services (end of period) *
	956**
	911
	816
	732
	776
	816**

	
	percent of labour force

	employed 
	94.5
	94.4
	94.8
	95.0
	94.9
	94.8

	unemployed
	5.5
	5.6
	5.2
	5.0
	5.1
	5.2

	Unemployed, registered with employment services (end of period) *
	1.2**
	1.2
	1.1
	1.0
	1.0
	1.1**


*
Data source: Federal Service for Labour and Employment.

**
Average annual data.
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